TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maibec Inc.		12/05/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Investissement Quebec
Street Address:	1200 Route de l'Eglise
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Quebec, Quebec
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	G1V 5A3
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3797695		
Registration Number:	2488472	GARDECO	
Registration Number:	3151233	GARDIMPACT	
Registration Number:	2318106	MAIBEC	
Registration Number:	2323222	MAIBEC	
Registration Number: 2331089		MAIBEC	
Registration Number: 2323224		MAIBEC	
Registration Number:	3219261	TRUEMATCH	
Registration Number:	3219260	TRUEMATCH	
Registration Number:	3283416	WHAT OTHERS WANT TO BE	
Registration Number:	3797694	MAIBEC	
Serial Number:	85880873	MAIBEC EM+	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900275109

Fax Number: 6036241432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: dbourque@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Bourque
Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAIBEC-MISC

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Daniel Bourque
Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 DANIEL J. BOURQUE

 Signature:
 /djb/

 Date:
 12/19/2013

Total Attachments: 7

source=Maibec-assignment-1#page1.tif source=Maibec-assignment-1#page2.tif source=Maibec-assignment-1#page3.tif source=Maibec-assignment-1#page4.tif source=Maibec-assignment-1#page5.tif source=Maibec-assignment-1#page6.tif source=Maibec-assignment-1#page7.tif

SECURITY CONFIRMATION AGREEMENT

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

BEETWEEN:

MAIBEC INC., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the province of Quebec, Canada, having its head office at 1990, 5ième rue, suite 250, Saint-Romuald, Province of Quebec, Canada, G6W 5M6 herein acting and represented by Mr. François Tardif, its President and Mr. Gilles Monette, Secretary, duly authorized by a resolution of its directors adopted on November 27th, 2013

(Hereinafter referred to as the: « **Debtor** »)

AND:

INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC, a corporation incorporated under An Act respecting Investissement Québec (R.S.Q. c. I-16.0.1), having its head office at 1200 Route de l'Eglise, suite 500, Québec, province of Quebec, G1V 5A3 and having a place of business at 600 rue de La Gauchetière Ouest, suite 1500, Montreal (Quebec) H3B 4L8, herein acting and represented by Mr. Michel Bourgault, its Regional Director of the South East Regional Direction of Quebec, duly authorized for the purposes hereof pursuant to Article 1 of Title I of Annex II of the By-laws of Investissement Québec and more specifically authorized to sub-delegate the powers conferred on him under section 70 of said By-laws, the latter itself represented by Yves Denis, law clerk, pursuant to a proxy dated as November 25th, 2013.

(Hereinafter referred to as the: « Secured Party »)

WHEREAS the Debtor has granted a deed of hypothec dated as November 27th, 2013 (the "**Agreement**") in favour of the Secured Party pursuant to a loan to amount of **3 500 000** \$.

WHEREAS pursuant to the Agreement, the Debtor mortgages, charges and hypothecates in favour of the Secured Party and grants a security interest to the Secured Party and in particular, inter alia, all present and future intangibles (incorporeal) of the Debtor.

Now therefore, the Debtor hereby confirms that the hypothec and secrurity interest by the Agreement incumber the Intellectual Property listed in Schedule D, attached hereto.

The Debtor also agrees to execute and deliver to the Secured Party all such further documents and assurances from time to time as the Secured Party may consider necessary or desirable in connection to the foregoing.

Signed at Lévis, dated as of the December ______, 2013

Signed at Quebec, dated as of the December <u>\$\infty\$</u>, 2013

MAIBEC INC.

François Tardif, President

By:

Gilles Monette, Secretary

INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC

By : <u>(டு) இயிக</u> Yves Denis, authorized madatary

MAIBEC INC. November 8, 2013

UNITED STATES

Trademark	Owner	Application no.	Registration no.	Country
1. DESIGN	MAIBEC INC.	78/890430 (Filed on May 23, 2006)	3,797,695 (Recorded on June 1 st , 2010)	UNITED STATES
	Lumber products, namely, machine stress rated structural light framing members, studs, wood joists, shingles, stained shingles; wooden bases for masonry or con furring, namely, furring strips and wall furring; clapboard, in the nature of wall boar wall panels; wood siding; wood mouldings; sheathing board; non-metal lattices; trellises, namely, spruce, pine spindle and fir trellises; balustrades, namely, turned co balusters, turned traditional balusters, Colonial balls, Georgian balls, Williamsburg and wood post caps; non-metal rails, namely, large top rail bottom rails, Colonial rails, modern hand rails, provincial hand rails; stringers; staircases; non-metal namely, mail box posts, Gothic deck posts, modern deck posts, turned deck posts, t porch posts, and ball top turned deck posts; pre-fabricated non-metal buildings, na gazebos; pre-assembled wood ceiling, door and roofing panels, namely, Chippendale and lattice panels; wall, floor and ceiling wood tiles; wall and floor boards, namely, p corbel, and decorative boards; wood lintel; and wood beams. Retail and wholesale distributorship featuring lumber, building materials and related supplies and garden and deck accessories.			
2. GARDECO	MAIBEC INC.	75/688864 (Filed on April 22, 1999)	2,488,472 (Recorded on September 11, 2001) RENEWED September 11, 2011	UNITED STATES
	Woof flooring for mulch.	patio paving; wooden fen	ces, wood chips for use as grou	und cover; cedar
3. GARDIMPACT	MAIBEC INC.	76/501302 (Filed on March 19, 2003)	3,151,233 (Recorded on October 3, 2006)	UNITED STATES
	Ground cover used and shredded woo		, in the form of wood chips, wo	ood shavings,

MAIBEC INC. November 8, 2013

UNITED STATES

MAIBEC INC.	75/509540				
WAIBLE INC.	(Filed on June 19, 1998)	2,318,106 (Recorded February 15, 2000)	UNITED STATES		
		RENEWED February 15, 2010			
studs, [wood joists], shingles, stained shingles; wooden bases for masonry or concrete; furring, namely, furring strips and wall furring; clapboard, in the nature of wall board and wall panels; wood siding; wood mouldings;[sheathing board;] non-metal lattices; [wood trellises, namely, spruce, pine spindle and fir trellises; balustrades, namely, turned colonial balusters, turned traditional balusters, Colonial balls, Georgian balls, Williamsburg balls, and wood post caps; non-metal rails, namely, large top rail bottom rails, Colonial hand rails, modern hand rails, provincial hand rails; stringers; staircases; non-metal posts, namely, mail box posts, Gothic deck posts, modern deck posts, turned deck posts, turned porch posts, and ball top turned deck posts; pre-fabricated non-metal buildings, namely, gazebos; pre-assembled wood ceiling, door and roofing panels, namely, Chippendale style, and lattice panels; wall, floor and ceiling wood tiles; wall and floor boards, namely, porch, corbel, and decorative boards; wood lintel; and wood beams.					
MAIBEC INC.	75/509033 (Filed on June 19, 1998)	2,323,222 (Recorded on February 29, 2000)	UNITED STATES		
		RENEWED February 28, 2010			
	studs, [wood jois furring, namely, f wall panels; wood trellises, namely, balusters, turned and wood post carails, modern han namely, mail box porch posts, and gazebos; pre-assel and lattice panels; corbel, and decorate	studs, [wood joists], shingles, stained shing furring, namely, furring strips and wall furring wall panels; wood siding; wood mouldings; trellises, namely, spruce, pine spindle and fir balusters, turned traditional balusters, Colon and wood post caps; non-metal rails, namel rails, modern hand rails, provincial hand namely, mail box posts, Gothic deck posts, apporch posts, and ball top turned deck posts; gazebos; pre-assembled wood ceiling, door an and lattice panels; wall, floor and ceiling wood corbel, and decorative boards; wood lintel; and	Lumber products, namely, machine stress rated structural light framing studs, [wood joists], shingles, stained shingles; wooden bases for masor furring, namely, furring strips and wall furring; clapboard, in the nature of wall panels; wood siding; wood mouldings;[sheathing board;] non-metal trellises, namely, spruce, pine spindle and fir trellises; balustrades, namely, balusters, turned traditional balusters, Colonial balls, Georgian balls, Wil and wood post caps; non-metal rails, namely, large top rail bottom rails rails, modern hand rails, provincial hand rails; stringers; staircases; n namely, mail box posts, Gothic deck posts, modern deck posts, turned de porch posts, and ball top turned deck posts; pre-fabricated non-metal but gazebos; pre-assembled wood ceiling, door and roofing panels, namely, Chand lattice panels; wall, floor and ceiling wood tiles; wall and floor boards corbel, and decorative boards; wood lintel; and wood beams. MAIBEC INC. 75/509033 (Filed on June 19, 1998) RENEWED		

MAIBEC INC. November 8, 2013

UNITED STATES

Trademark	Owner	Application no.	Registration no.	Country
6. MAIBEC LOGO	MAIBEC INC.	75/509539 (Filed on June 19, 1998)	2,331,089 (Recorded on March 21, 2000)	UNITED STATES
maibec			RENEWED March 21, 2010	
	studs, [wood jois furring, namely, f wall panels; wood trellises, namely, balusters, turned and wood post carails, modern han namely, mail box porch posts, and gazebos; pre-asset and lattice panels;	ts,] shingles, stained shing urring strips and wall furring strips and wall furring siding; wood mouldings; spruce, pine spindle and fir traditional balusters, Colonaps; non-metal rails, name not rails, provincial hand posts, Gothic deck posts, ball top turned deck posts mbled wood ceiling, door a	ated structural light framing gles; wooden bases for masong; clapboard, in the nature of [sheathing board;] non-metatrellises; balustrades, namely all balls, Georgian balls, Wly, large top rail bottom rail rails; stringers; staircases; modern deck posts, turned d; pre-fabricated non-metal bund roofing panels, namely, Cod tiles; wall and floor board and wood beams.	onry or concrete of wall board and all lattices; woody, turned colonia illiamsburg balls is, Colonial hand non-metal posts leck posts, turned uildings, namely chippendale style
7. MAIBEC LOGO Maibec logo maibec	MAIBEC INC.	75/509533 (Filed on June 19, 1998)	2,323,224 (Recorded on February 29, 2000) <u>RENEWED</u> February 28 2010	UNITED STATES
	Retail and wholes supplies.	ale distributorship featuring	g lumber, building materials a	and related
8. TRUEMATCH	MAIBEC INC.	76/646634 (Filed on January 13, 2005	3,219,261 (Recorded on March 20, 2007)	UNITED STATES
	Applying protection	ve coatings to wood with a	paint or stain to the order and	specification of

others.

MAIBEC INC. November 8, 2013

UNITED STATES

	Trademark	Owner	Application no.	Registration no.	Country	
9.	TimeANaicm	MAIBEC INC.	76/646633 (Filed on September 13, 2005)	3,219,260 (Recorded on March 20, 2007)	UNITED STATES	
		Applying protective others.	ve coatings to wood with a	paint or stain to the order and	specification of	
10.	WHAT OTHERS WANT TO BE	MAIBEC INC.	76/646635 (Filed on September 13, 2005)	3,283,416 (Recorded on August 21, 2007)	UNITED STATES	
		Lumber products, namely, machine stress rated structural light framing members, wood studs, wood joists, shingles, stained shingles; wooden bases for masonry or concrete; furring, namely, furring strips and wall furring; clapboard, in the nature of wall board and wall panels; wood siding; wood mouldings; sheathing board; non-metal lattices; wood trellises, namely, spruce, pine spindle and fir trellises; balustrades, namely, turned colonial balusters, turned traditional balusters, Colonial balls, Georgian balls, Williamsburg balls, and wood post caps; non-metal rails, namely, large top rail bottom rails, Colonial hand rails, modern hand rails, provincial hand rails; stringers; staircases; non-metal posts, namely, mail box posts, Gothic deck posts, modern deck posts, turned deck posts, turned porch posts, and ball top turned deck posts; pre-fabricated non-metal buildings, namely, gazebos; pre-assembled wood ceiling, door and roofing panels, namely, Chippendale style, and lattice panels; wall, floor and ceiling wood tiles; wall and floor boards, namely, porch, corbel, and decorative boards; wood lintel; and wood beams. Retail and wholesale distributorship featuring lumber, building materials and related supplies and garden and deck accessories.				

MAIBEC INC. November 8, 2013

UNITED STATES

Trademark	Owner	Application no.	Registration no.	Country
11. maibec design	MAIBEC INC.	78/890407 (Filed on May 23, 2006)	3,797,694 (Recorded on June 1 st , 2010)	UNITED STATES
	Lumber products, namely, machine stress rated structural light framing members, studs, wood joists, shingles, stained shingles; wooden bases for masonry or confurring, namely, furring strips and wall furring; clapboard, in the nature of wall boar wall panels; wood siding; wood mouldings; sheathing board; non-metal lattices; trellises, namely, spruce, pine spindle and fir trellises; balustrades, namely, turned cobalusters, turned traditional balusters, Colonial balls, Georgian balls, Williamsburg and wood post caps; non-metal rails, namely, large top rail bottom rails, Colonial rails, modern hand rails, provincial hand rails; stringers; staircases; non-metal namely, mail box posts, Gothic deck posts, modern deck posts, turned deck posts, porch posts, and ball top turned deck posts; pre-fabricated non-metal buildings, na gazebos; pre-assembled wood ceiling, door and roofing panels, namely, Chippendale and lattice panels; wall, floor and ceiling wood tiles; wall and floor boards, namely, corbel, and decorative boards; wood lintel; and wood beams. Retail and wholesale distributorship featuring lumber, building materials and related supplies and garden and deck accessories.			
12. MAIBEC EM+	MAIBEC INC.	85/880873 (Filed on March 20, 2013)	Pending <u>ADMITTED</u>	UNITED STATES
	Wood moldings, v	wood siding, wood paneling	October 22, 2013	wood cladding

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 12/19/2013